South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:53:09 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2563 (Rat #0165, Act #0113 of 1985) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley, McKay, T.F. Rogers, C.L. Sturkie, J.M.
White and Wilkins
Similar (S 0340)

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-2240, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to tax refunds to taxpayers
by the South Carolina Tax Commission and to amend Section 43-5-220, as amended, relating to obtaining support payments
from absent parents, so as to authorize the Tax Commission to give to the Department of Social Services certain information
relating to the identity and address of taxpayers entitled to a state income tax refund who also owe past-due support
obligations.-amended title

03/12/85
03/12/85
03/19/85

03/21/85
03/21/85
03/22/85
03/26/85
03/26/85
04/10/85
04/18/85
04/18/85
04/18/85
04/23/85
04/23/85
05/01/85
05/21/85
05/24/85
05/24/85
05/24/85
06/11/85

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1222

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1222
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-1387

Amended HJ-1552

Read second time HJ-1553

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1593

Introduced and read first time SJ-1015

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1015

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-1443
Amended SJ-1610

Read second time SJ-1610

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1610
Read third time SJ-1720

Returned SJ-1720

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2855

Ratified R 165

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/24/85

Act No. 113

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



