

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2563 (Rat #0165, Act #0113 of 1985) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley, McKay, T.F. Rogers, C.L. Sturkie, J.M. White and Wilkins

Similar (S 0340)

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-2240, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to tax refunds to taxpayers by the South Carolina Tax Commission and to amend Section 43-5-220, as amended, relating to obtaining support payments from absent parents, so as to authorize the Tax Commission to give to the Department of Social Services certain information relating to the identity and address of taxpayers entitled to a state income tax refund who also owe past-due support obligations.-amended title

03/12/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1222
03/12/85	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1222
03/19/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1387
03/21/85	House	Amended HJ-1552
03/21/85	House	Read second time HJ-1553
03/22/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1593
03/26/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1015
03/26/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1015
04/10/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-1443
04/18/85	Senate	Amended SJ-1610
04/18/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-1610
04/18/85	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1610
04/23/85	Senate	Read third time SJ-1720
04/23/85	Senate	Returned SJ-1720
05/01/85	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2855
05/21/85		Ratified R 165
05/24/85		Signed By Governor
05/24/85		Effective date 05/24/85
05/24/85		Act No. 113
06/11/85		Copies available